FRABA POSITAL GmbH
Schanzenstr. 35, D-51063 Köln, Telefon +49(0)221-96213-0, Telefax +49(0)221-96213-20
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
SSI
Main Features
- Compact and heavy-duty industrial model
- Interface: Synchronous-serial (RS 422)

SSI
Models / Ordering Description
Description Type key
Optocode OCD- _ _ 00 _ - _ _ _ _  - _ _ _    _  - _ _ _
Interface SSI  SL
 Preset S1
 Inkr. S2
 Preset + Inkr. S3
 Preset button *     S4
Version  00
Code Gray G
 Binary B
Single turn  00
Multi turn (4,096 turns) 12
Bits for Revolutions
Multi turn (16,384 turns) 14
Steps per revolution 4,096 (0.09°) 12
(Bits) 8,192 (0.04°) 13
 65,536 (0.005°) 16
Clamp flange C
Synchro flange S
Blind hollow shaft B
Flange
Hollow shaft T
06 mm 06
10 mm 10
12 mm (Hollow shaft) 12
Shaft diameter
15 mm (Blind hollow shaft) 15
Without 0
Shaft sealing (IP66) S
Mechanical options
Stainless Steel V
 Customized C
PAL
PRL
CAW
Connection Connector, axial **
Connector, radial
1m cable exit, axial **
1m cable exit, radial * CRW
Standard = bold, further models on request
UL certificated models on request
* unavailable in stainless steel
** unavailable with interface S4 or hollow shaft (T)
Page 12 E Info OCD SL Version: 12/05
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
SSI
Accessories and Documentation
Description Type
Connector, counterpart Circular connector, 12 pins 1KG
Cable for 1KG/PAL 4 x 2 x 0,14 mm
2
+ 2 x 0,5 mm
2
 ST-K4P/G
Drilling: 10 mm GS 10 Shaft coupling *
Drilling: 6 mm GS 06
Clamp disc * 4 pcs. / AWC SP 15
Clamp ring * 2 pcs. / AWC SP H
Reducing adapter ** 15 mm to 12 mm RR12
(Blind shaft) 15 mm to 11 mm RR11
 15 mm to 10 mm RR10
 15 mm to 8 mm RR8
Reducing adapter ** 12 mm to 11 mm RRT11
(Continuous hollow shaft) 12 mm to 10 mm RRT10
 12 mm to 8 mm RRT8
*  not for hollow shaft
** only for hollow shaft, in stainless steel available too